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May 25, 2010

Debra Howland
Executive Director & Secretary
New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission
21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH MD 0330 1-2429

Re: Docket No. DT 08 028 (Joint Petition of Hollis Telephone Company, Inc. et al).

Dear Ms. Howland,

Attached please find Global NAPs Inc.’s Opposition to the Request of FairPoint
Communications to Terminate Service on June 22, 2010. This motion and accompanying
exhibits were electronically filed today. Seven copies of this motion and the original were
delivered to the Commission today.

Sincerely yours,

Joel Davidow
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State of New Hampshire
Before the New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission

DT 08-028

Joint Petition of Hollis Telephone Company, Inc., Kearsarge
Telephone Company, Merrimack County Telephone
Company, and Wilton Telephone Company, Inc., for
Authority to Block the Termination of Traffic from

Global NAPs, Inc. to Exchanges of the Joint
Petitioners in the Public Switched Telephone Network

SERVICE LIST
Qriginai + 7 copies + email:

Debra A. Howland
Executive Director & Secretary
N.H. Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Execufive.directoi~puc.nh.gov

Via email

Lynn Fabrizio, Esq.
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NH Public Utilities Commission

21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
Lynn.fabrizicx~puc.nh.gov

Meredith A. Hatfield
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21 5. Fruit Street, Suite 18
Concord, NH 03301-2429
meredith.haffie1d~~puc.nh.gov

F. Anne Ross,
Director, Legal Division
NH Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
F.anneios~puc.nh.~jv

Kathryn M. Bailey
Director of Telecommunications
NFl Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
kale. bal1e~~uc iih.. ~v

David Goyette
Utility Analyst II
NH Public Utilities Commission
21 5. Fruit Street, Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301
David. goyette(~puc.nh.go

Joel Davidow, Esq.
Kile Goekjian Reed McManus PLLC
1200 New Hampshire Aye, NW Suite 570
Washington, DC 20036
jdavido~1cgrm1aw.com
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Stephen R. Eckberg
Office of Consumer Advocate
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 18
Concord, NH 0330 1-2429
(603) 271-1174
Stephen.R.Eckberg@oca.nh. gov

William Rooney, Jr., Esquire
Vice President & General Counsel
89 Access Road, Suite B
Norwood, MA 02062
wrooney@gnaps.com

Darren R. Winslow, Controller
Union Communications
7 Central St., P0 Box 577
Farmington, NH 03835-0577
dwinslow@utel.com.
(for Union Telephone and BayRing)

Peter R. Healy, Esq.
Corporate and Regulatory Counsel
TDS Telecom
525 Junction Road, Suite 7000
Madison, WI 53717
Peter.healy@tdsmetro.com

Robin E. Tuttle
Fairpoint Communications, Inc.
521 E. Morehead St., Suite 250
Charlotte, NC 28202
rtuttle@Fairpoint.com

Debra A. Martone
Merrimack County Telephone Company
P0 Box 337
11 Kearsarge Avenue
Contoocook, NH 03229-0337

Frederick J. Coolbroth
Devine Millimet & Branch
43 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301
fcoolbroth@devinemillimet.com

Paul J. Phillips, Esq.
Joslyn L. Wilschek, Esq.
Primmer Piper Eggleston & Cramer,
100 East State St., P0 Box 1309 Montpelier
VT 05601-1309
(802) 223-2102
pphillis@ppeclaw.com
jwilschek@ppeclaw.com

Michael C. Reed
Manager, External Relations
TDS Telecom

24 Depot Square, Unit 2
Northfield, VT 05663-6721
mike.reed@tdstelecorn,corn

Chris Rand
Granite State Telephone
600 South Stark Highway
P0 Box 87

Weare, NH 03281
crand~gstnetworks.com

Patrick C. McHugh
Devine Millimet & Branch
43 North Main Street

Concord, NH 03301
pmchugh(~devinemillimet.com

Debra.martone@tdstelecom.com



Michael J. Morrissey
Fairpoint Communications, Inc.
521 E Morehead St., Suite 250
Charlotte, NC 28202
mmorrissey@fairpoint. corn

Kath Mullholand
Segtel Inc.
P0 Box 610
Lebanon, NH 03766
kath@segtel.com

William Stafford
Granite State Telephone
600 South Stark Hwy
P0 Box 87

Weare, NH 03281
bstafford@gstnetworks.com

Ben Thayer
Bayring Communications
359 Corporate Drive
Portsrnouth, NH 03 801-2888
bthayer@bayring.com

Jody O’Marra
NH Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10
Concord, NH 03301-2429
Jody.omarra@puc.nh.gov

Amanda Noonan
Consumer Affairs Director
NH Public Utilities Commission
21 S. Fruit St., Suite 10
Concord, NIl 03 301-2429
Amanda.noonan@puc.nh.gov


